

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Arran Fine Foods Caramelised Red Onion Chutney 195g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Paterson Arran Ltd, The Old Mill, Lamlash, North Ayrshire, Scotland, KA27 8AR
Supplier Name and Address	Paterson Arran Ltd, The Old Mill, Lamlash, North Ayrshire, Scotland, KA27 8AR
Ingredients	Re-hydrated Red Onions (48%), Sugar, Red Grape Vinegar, Re-hydrated Onions, Thickening Agent (Modified Maize Starch), Colouring (Plain Caramel) (1%), Sea Salt, Ginger, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Cinnamon, Nutmeg

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat product.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	657	Energy (kcal)	155	Salt	0.32
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	37	of which sugars	32		
Fibre	1.2	Protein	1.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Yorkshire Crisps Sweet Cured Ham & Pickle 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Yorkshire Crisp Company Ltd, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY
Supplier Name and Address	The Yorkshire Crisp Company, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY
Ingredients	Potatoes, sunflower oil, Dextrose, Sugar, Salt, Dried Spirit Vinegar, Yeast Extract, Potassium Chloride, Onion Powder, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, White Pepper, Ginger, Garlic, Natural Flavouring, Paprika Extract, Dried Wiltshire Cured Ham, Smoke Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2126	Energy (kcal)	507.8	Salt	1.4
Fat	23.9	of which saturates	5.4		
Carbohydrate	55.4	of which sugars	3.2		
Fibre	3.5	Protein	6.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Buttermilk Irish Cream Fudge 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Buttermilk Confections Ltd, Buttermilk Confections UNIT 5, Cooksland Industrial Estate, Bodmin, Cornwall, United Kingdom, PL31 2QB
Supplier Name and Address	Buttermilk Confections Ltd, Buttermilk Confections UNIT 5, Cooksland Industrial Estate, Bodmin, Cornwall, United Kingdom, PL31 2QB
Ingredients	Sugar, sweetened condensed MILK (whole MILK, sugar), salted butter (MILK, salt), golden syrup, glucose syrup, Irish cream liqueur (1%)(MILK), natural Irish cream flavouring, salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dark, dry conditions. Do not refrigerate. Once open keep tightly sealed and consume within 2 weeks
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1705	Energy (kcal)	405	Salt	0.52
Fat	11.6	of which saturates	7.3		
Carbohydrate	73.6	of which sugars	76.9		
Fibre	0	Protein	1.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	The Secret Truffletier Gold Foiled White Truffles in Pyramid 55g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lessiters Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Knebworth, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG3 6JE
Supplier Name and Address	Lessiters Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Knebworth, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG3 6JE
Ingredients	sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, fresh cream (MILK), glucose, sorbitol, alcohol, skimmed MILK powder, (emulsifier) SOYA lecithin, natural flavouring. White chocolate contains minimum 30% cocoa butter, 20% minimum MILK solids.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool (12 - 18oC), dry and out of direct light.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	1.2

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2187	Energy (kcal)	524	Salt	0.03
Fat	35.7	of which saturates	22.3		
Carbohydrate	45.8	of which sugars	41.9		
Fibre	0.4	Protein	5.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	The Dormen Moments Blend No. 3 Cashews, Cranberries & Coconut 45g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Dormen Foods limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Elgin Industrial estate, Swindon, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN2 8QE
Supplier Name and Address	Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Elgin Industrial estate, Swindon, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN2 8QE
Ingredients	CASHEWS (NUTS) (40%), Coconut Flakes (30%), Cranberries (30 %,) [Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil].

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Milk Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight
Instructions for use	None
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2226	Energy (kcal)	544	Salt	0.03
Fat	38	of which saturates	2.1		
Carbohydrate	42	of which sugars	25		
Fibre	6.5	Protein	11		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Mallow & Marsh Chocolate Marshmallows Coated In Milk Chocolate Pouch 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	John Bull Confectioners, Unit 1 Lancaster Road, Carnaby Industrial Estate, Bridlington, Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO15 3QY
Supplier Name and Address	Mallow & Marsh, 7 Bell Yard, London, Greater London, United Kingdom, WC2A 2JR
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate (35%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Dextrose, Beef Gelatine, Cocoa Powder (2%), Humectant Glycerol, Cornflour, Salt, Natural Cream Flavouring (0.2%). Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 33.5% minimum, MILK Solids 20.5% minimum.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Store your marshmallows in cool dry conditions. Eat within 3 days of opening.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1624	Energy (kcal)	385	Salt	0.32
Fat	12.1	of which saturates	7.3		
Carbohydrate	66.1	of which sugars	57.4		
Fibre	0	Protein	6.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Easy Bean Green Pea & Chia Seed Crackers 160g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Easy Bean Limited, 1 Mudford Business Park, Mudford, Yeovil, Somerset, UK, BA21 5TF
Supplier Name and Address	Easy Bean Ltd, 1 Mudford Business Park, Mudford, Yeovil, Somerset, UK, BA21 5TF
Ingredients	Split green pea flour 28%, water, rice flour, rapeseed oil, chickpea flour, maize flour, coconut oil, OATmeal (GLUTEN-free), chia seed 1%, ground flaxseed, sea salt, lemon zest, organic chlorella powder

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in an airtight container after opening. Best kept in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2021	Energy (kcal)	482	Salt	1.4
Fat	21.7	of which saturates	7.7		
Carbohydrate	56.9	of which sugars	1.5		
Fibre	7.1	Protein	12.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Farmhouse Biscuits Gluten Free Oat & Cranberry Biscuits 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB9 9PX
Supplier Name and Address	Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB9 9PX
Ingredients	GLUTEN-Free OATS (30%), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Sweetened Dried Cranberries (Cranberries (7%), Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Soft Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Colour: Plain Caramel; Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup), Rice Flour, Invert Sugar Syrup (Sugar Syrup, Cane Molasses), Potato Starch, Raising Agents: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Diphosphate; Rice Flour, Maize Flour, Gelling Agent: Xanthan Gum.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2110	Energy (kcal)	504	Salt	0.79
Fat	24.4	of which saturates	7.7		
Carbohydrate	64.2	of which sugars	36		
Fibre	4.5	Protein	4.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Popcorn Kitchen Chocolate Orange 30g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Honestly Made Popcorn Ltd, Lane End Ind Estate, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, UK, HP143BY
Supplier Name and Address	Popcorn Kitchen LTD, Unit 229, 14 Chertsey Road, Woking, Surrey, GU21 5AH
Ingredients	Popped Corn, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), Orange, Butter (contains MILK), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda, Natural Flavouring. For allergens please see ingredients in bold. Warning: May contain the occasional unpopped corn kernel. Packed in a facility that handles PEANUTS and NUTS.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1825	Energy (kcal)	437	Salt	0.6
Fat	15.6	of which saturates	8.5		
Carbohydrate	67.3	of which sugars	42.2		
Fibre	3.9	Protein	4.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		